2024 Spring Tryout/Practice Information

The spring sports season for Berlin High School can start on Saturday,
March 16, 2024 (with baseball and softball pitchers and catchers
starting earlier).

While these dates/times are official as of its release, changes may, and
likely, will occur. Please pay attention to the method the coaches
communicate with their student-athletes in case any changes do
happen.

Baseball

Pitchers and catchers

Saturday, March 9 - 10:00 am-12:00 pm - A Gym

Monday, March 11, Tuesday, March 12, Thursday, March 14, Friday,
March 15 - 3:30-4:30 pm - A Gym;

NOTE: Wednesday, March 13 is an off day!!

Saturday, March 16 - BHS Turf/A&B Gym - 10:00 am
Monday, March 18 - BHS Turf/A&B Gym - 3:30 pm
Tuesday, March 19 - B Gym - Time TBA

Softball

Pitchers and catchers

Monday, March 11, Tuesday, March 12 and Thursday, March 14 -
2:30-3:30 pm - A Gym

Monday March 18 - 2:30-4:30 - A/B gym

Tuesday March 19 - 3:00-5:00 - Sage Park (weather permitting) -
2:30-4:30 A/B gym (bad weather)

Wednesday March 20 - 3:00-5:00 - Sage Park (weather permitting) -
2:30-4:30 A/B gym (bad weather)



Boys Track

Monday, March 18 - Meet 3:15 pm - Weight Room
Tuesday, March 19 - Meet 3:15 pm - Weight Room
Wednesday, March 20 - Meet 3:15 pm - Weight Room

Girls Track

Monday, March 18 - Meet 3:15 pm - Weight Room
Tuesday, March 19 - Meet 3:15 pm - Weight Room
Wednesday, March 20 - Meet 3:15 pm - Weight Room

Girls Golf
The girls golf team will begin practice at Timberlin Golf Course starting
on March 18 at 3:00 pm.

Boys Lacrosse

Saturday, March 16 - 8:00-10:00 am - Sage Park
Monday, March 18 - 2:30-4:00 pm - Sage Park
Tuesday, March 19 - 2:30-4:00 pm - Sage Park

Girls Lacrosse

Saturday, March 16 - 9:30-11:30 am - Sage Park
Sunday, March 17 - 12:00-2:00 pm - Sage Park
Monday, March 18 - 4:15-6:00 pm - Sage Park

Boys Tennis

Saturday, March 16 - BHS Tennis Courts - 9:00-11:00 am
Monday, March 20 - BHS Tennis Courts - 2:30-4:00 pm
Tuesday, March 21 - BHS Tennis Courts - 2:30-4:00 pm

Girls Tennis

Saturday, March 16 - BHS Tennis Courts - 11:00 am-1:00 pm
Monday, March 18 - BHS Tennis Courts - 3:30-5:00 pm
Tuesday, March 20 - BHS Tennis Courts - 3:30-5:00 pm



